		CAID SERVICES				-	IB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155524		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/25/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R	_		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD / GLENBURN ROAD		
HEALTH	CENTER AT GLE	NBURN HOME			N, IN 47441		
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETIO
TAG 0000	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCE		DATE
0000							
Bldg. 00							
	This visit was for t IN00406868.	he Investigation of Complaint	F 00	000	June 14, 2023		
	G 1: (D10040				Brenda Buroker		
	-	6868 - Federal/State deficiencies ations are cited at F602.			Director of Long-Term Care Long Term Care Division		
	related to the alleg	ations are ended at 1002.			Indiana State Department of		
	Survey date: May 2	25, 2023			Health		
	5 5	,			2 North Meridian Street		
	Facility number: 0	00230			Indianapolis, IN 46204		
	Provider number: 1	155524					
	AIM number: 1002	275000			RE: Health Center at Glenbu Home	ırn	
	Census Bed Type:				Survey Event ID 6GOW	11	
	SNF/NF: 87						
	Total: 87						
	Census Payor Type				Dear Ms. Buroker;		
	Medicare: 10	5.			On May 25, 2023, a Complair	. +	
	Medicaid: 61				Survey was conducted at our		
	Other: 16				facility. By submitting the		
	Total: 87				enclosed material we are not		
					admitting the truth or accuracy	y of	
	-	lects State Findings cited in			any specific findings or		
	accordance with 4	10 IAC 16.2-3.1.			allegations. We reserve the r	ight	
		1 - 136 - 21 - 2022			to contest the findings or		
	Quality review con	npleted May 31, 2023.			allegations as part of any		
					proceedings and submit these responses pursuant to our	9	
					regulatory obligations. The fa	cility	
					requests that the plan of	Cinty	
					correction be considered our		
					allegation of compliance effect	tive	
					June 14, 2023, to the State		
					findings of the Complaint Surv	/ey	
					conducted on May 25, 2023.		
					We respectfully request a des	k	
					1		<u> </u>

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURETITLE(X6) DATEJean JohanningsmeierRN, HFA06/16/2023

Any defiencystatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. PRINTED:

06/20/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155524	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDI B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION NG <u>00</u>	COMI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/25/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		61	reet address, city, state, zip c 8 WGLENBURN ROAD NTON, IN 47441	DD		
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY		RECTION OULD BE PPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		review to validate the fa compliance to the findin Complaint Survey of M 2023. Please feel free the facility if any addition information is needed.	ngs of the ay 25, to contact	DATE	
				Respectfully submitted Jean Johanningsmeier Administrator Health Center at Glenb	, HFA		
F 0602 SS=D Bldg. 00	§483.12 The resident has abuse, neglect, n property, and exp subpart. This inc freedom from cor involuntary seclu chemical restrain resident's medica	propriation/Exploitation the right to be free from hisappropriation of resident ploitation as defined in this ludes but is not limited to poral punishment, sion and any physical or t not required to treat the l symptoms.	F 0602	Submission of this Plar	n of	06/14/2023	
	failed to protect the misappropriation of residents reviewed Finding include: During an intervier DON indicated sho the end of March 2 residents muscle re	w on 5/25/23 at 2:00 P.M., the w was approached by a nurse at 023 who was concerned with a elaxer. Resident B was running elaxer too soon. The DON	1 0002	Correction does not co admission or agreemen provider of the truth of alleged or correction se the Statement of Defici The Plan of Correction and submitted because requirement under Stat Federal law. /p>	nstitute ht by the facts et forth on encies. is prepared e of the	00/14/202.	

PRINTED: 06/20/2023

	R MEDICARE & MEDIO NT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENT		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		COMPLETED	
		155524	B. WING	00	05/25/2023	
		n	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			V GLENBURN ROAD		
IEALTH	I CENTER AT GLE	NBURN HOME	LINTO	N, IN 47441		
X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)	
REFIX	(EACH DEFICIE)	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
	indicated she waite	ed until the next delivery and		The corrective action taken for		
	took a picture of th	e medication. At that time, the		those residents found to have		
	DON noticed the n	nedication was missing but		been affected by the deficient		
	documented as adr	ninistered on the MAR		practice is that the resident		
	(Medication Admi	nistration Record). The DON		identified as resident B had a		
		s the nurse removing the		complete audit of the medicati	on	
		e EDK (Emergency Drug Kit).		cart, medication administration		
		ed the following morning picture		record, Nexsys system and		
		ndicated 7 pills were missing		Narcotic record, (See Attachm	ent	
		s only prescribed to take one		A). No further discrepancies		
		ay. She also indicated RN 1 was		noted. Resident B was assess		
	*	have the keys to the		for pain in correlation to		
	• •	N 1 denied taking any		medication missing. No		
		return to the facility, and		correlation was noted.		
		-				
		g to their phone calls. The		The corrective action taken for		
		ring the facility investigation,		those residents found to have		
		inistrator checked RN 1's office		been affected by the deficient		
		pill packets for the muscle		practice is that there were no		
	-	k to December 2022 in her file		other residents affected by this	6	
		acket had contained tizanidine		alleged deficient practice. All		
	HCl Tablet 4 mg (1	milligrams).		residents have the potential to		
				affected by this deficient pract	ice	
		P.M., Resident B's clinical		thus the following corrective		
	record was reviewe	ed. The diagnoses included, but		actions have been taken; An a	udit	
	were not limited to	, dementia, anxiety, and		of all medication carts and		
	diabetes.			medication administration reco	ords	
				has been completed to ensure		
	The Annual Minim	num Data Set (MDS)		that there is no "refill too soon"		
		3/4/22, indicated Resident B		alert or frequent Nexsys pulls		
	was cognitively int			noted, (See Attachment B).		
				The measures that have been	put	
	The Physician's Or	ders included, but were not		into place to ensure that the		
	limited to:			deficient practice does not rec	uris	
		uscle relaxer) 4 mg, three times a		that a mandatory in-service an		
	day, initiated on 6/			medication competency has b		
		19122.				
	0 5/25/22 -+ 2 45	DM DN 1 was westing to be		conducted for all licensed nurs		
		P.M., RN 1 was unable to be		and QMAs relating to medicati	on	
	contacted for inter-	view.		management policy and		
				medication administration. Th		
	I On 5/25/23 at 2:06	P.M., the Administrator	1	in-service focused on the nurs	<u> </u>	

Event ID: 6GOW11 Facility ID: 000230

PRINTED: 06/20/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155524		(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING B. WING	construction 00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/25/2023		
	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O provided the curren Policy, undated, an policy in use by the was to promote a s management system This Federal tag is IN00406868.	R	STREET	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD W GLENBURN ROAD DN, IN 47441 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY) and QMA's responsibility of following facility policy relat medication management ar medication administration procedures, (See Attachme The corrective action taken monitor to ensure the defici- practice will not recur is in r to Quality Assurance, the D	In to the to the total of total of the total of the total of t	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	3.1-28(a)		designee will monitor all "re soon" alerts and Nexsys pur reports weekly x 4, then mo 3, then quarterly until comp is maintained for 2 consecu- quarters, (See Attachment The outcome of the reports provided to the IDT at the F Quality Assurance/Perform Improvement monthly meet determine if any additional is warranted and will be rev as part of the regularly sche Quality/ Performance Impro- meetings. The above corrective action be completed on or before 14, 2023.	II onthly x liance trive D). s will be facility's ance trings to action riewed eduled ovement		

6GOW11 Facility ID: 000230

000230 If conti

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4

U

PRINTED: 06/20/2023